

## Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SO2022-385

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 1/26/2022 In control: City Council

**Final action:** 2/23/2022

Title: Honorary street designation as "Lerone Bennett, Jr. Parkway"

**Sponsors:** King, Sophia D.

Indexes: Honorary Designations

**Attachments:** 1. SO2022-385.pdf, 2. O2022-385.pdf

| Date      | Ver. | Action By                                  | Action                   | Result |
|-----------|------|--|--------------------------|--------|
| 2/23/2022 | 1    | City Council                               | Passed as Substitute     | Pass   |
| 2/15/2022 | 1    | Committee on Transportation and Public Way | Recommended to Pass      |        |
| 2/15/2022 | 1    | Committee on Transportation and Public Way | Substituted in Committee |        |
| 1/26/2022 | 1    | City Council                               | Referred                 |        |

## SUBSTITUTE ORDINANCE

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

SECTION 1: Pursuant to an ordinance heretofore passed by the City Council which authorizes the honorary street-name signs, the Commissioner of Transportation shall take the necessary action for the standardization of South Chicago Beach Dr. from East 48<sup>to</sup> Street to East 49<sup>th</sup> Street designated Honorary Street as "Lerone Bennett Jr. Parkway".

SECTION 2: This ordinance shall take effect upon passage and publication.